discretion, also may extend the Contract beyond five years as necessary to ensure 
continuity of service, for purposes of transition, or as otherwise determined by System 
Agency to serve the best interest of the State. 

I V . BUDGET 

The total amount of this Contract will not exceed ONE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX DOLLARS ($102,926.00).Grantee is not required to provide 
matching funds. All expenditures under the Contract will be in accordance with 
ATTACHMENT B , BUDGET. 

The total allocation amount for FY22 (September 1, 2021 through August 31, 2022) is 
FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE DOLLARS ($51,463.00). 

The total allocation amount for FY23 (September 1, 2022 through August 31, 2023) is 
FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE DOLLARS ($51,463.00). 

V . CONTRACT REPRESENTATIVES 

The following will act as the representative authorized to administer activities under this 
Contract on behalf of their respective Party. 

System Agency 
Department of State Health Services 
1100 West 49th Street, MC 1990

[...]

If Grantee fails to complete the form within thirty (30) calendar 
days after receipt of notice, Grantee will be subject to the sanctions and remedies for 
non-compliance with this Contract. 

ii. If Grantee, within Grantee’s fiscal year, expends at least SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($750,000) in federal funds awarded, Grantee shall have a 
single audit or program-specific audit in accordance with 2 CFR 200. The federal 
threshold amount includes federal funds passed through by way of state agency 
awards. 

iii. If Grantee, within Grantee’s fiscal year, expends at least SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($750,000) in state funds awarded, Grantee shall have a 
single audit or program-specific audit in accordance with UGMS, State of Texas 
Single Audit Circular. The audit must be conducted by an independent certified public 
accountant and in accordance with 2 CFR 200, Government Auditing Standards, and